Hillsborough
County Florida

LAND USE HEARING OFFICER VARIANCE REPORT

APPLICATION NUMBER: VAR 22-1271

LUHO HEARING DATE: January 23, 2023 CASE REVIEWER: Carla Shelton and Isis Brown

REQUEST: The applicant is requesting variances to accommodate a proposed addition to an existing single-
family home and a proposed fence on property zoned PD 78-0017.

VARIANCE(S):
House Addition (Wetland Setback)

Per LDC Sec. 4.01.07.B.4, no filling, excavating or placement of permanent structures or other impervious
surfaces shall be allowed within a required 30-foot wetland conservation area setback. The applicant requests a
portion of a proposed home addition to be constructed within the 30-foot wetland conservation area setback. The
applicant requests a 10.15-foot encroachment into the setback to allow for a remaining setback of 19.85 feet.

Fence Height
Per LDC Section 6.07.02.C.1, a maximum fence height of 4 feet is permitted within required front yards in

residential zoning districts, except under certain circumstances that do not apply to this case, and a maximum
fence height of 6 feet is allowed on the remainder of a parcel. The applicant requests:

e A 4-footincrease to the permitted fence height in a required front yard to allow a height of 8 feet for a
proposed fence with metal pickets and masonry columns in the required front yard on the west side of
the property; and,

e A 2-foot increase to the permitted fence height outside of the required front yard to allow a height of 8
feet for the proposed fence on a portion of the north and south side property lines as shown on the
submitted site plan.

FINDINGS:
The conditions of approval for PD 78-0017 do not include setback requirements for the subject parcel. However,
staff has determined the required front yard setback is 25 feet.

DISCLAIMER:

The variance(s) listed above are based on the information provided in the application by the applicant. Additional
variances may be needed after the site has applied for development permits. The granting of these variances does
not obviate the applicant or property owner from attaining all additional required approvals including but not
limited to: subdivision or site development approvals and building permit approvals.



APPLICATION: VAR 22-1271
LUHO HEARING DATE: January 23, 2023

CASE REVIEWER: Carla Shelton and Isis Brown

ADMINISTRATOR’S SIGN-OFF

t
Mon Oct 24 2022

Attachments: Application
Site Plan
Petitioner’s Written Statement
Current Deed




LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
LOT 50, BLOCK 5, AVILA UNIT NO_ 2, ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR

PLAT THEREOF AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 50, PAGE 22, PUBLIC
RECORDS OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA, BEING DESCRIBED AS.
FOLLOWS:

BEGNING AT THE MOST SOUTHEASTERLY CORNER OF SAID LOT 51,
RUN THENCE N.357#4ZE, 249.45 FEET THROUGH SAID LOT 57;
THENCE N.650744°E, 279.62 FEET THROUGH SAI T
MOST NORTHEASTERL Y CORNER OF SAID LOT 57; THENCE.
510551 W, 511,43 FEET ALONG THE SOUTHEASTERLY BOUNDARY
OF SAID LOT 51 70 THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

BOUNDARY SURVEY & WETLAND LINE LOCATION
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PROPOSED SITE PLAN OVERLAY

22-1271



// \
— N
4/// N
—
/// \
— \\

v N

\ N
. \ N
) B\ | \\

[Jms%% x/ \

ﬁﬁ \\
v N
x 35, B N
oS Z‘E N
8 N
% . 72 5 AN
§ ) N N
i, S N
|
X
%

AMOIS—| 03S0d08

T51J o35 pasodoig

¥344n8 um:\

AELL
NOILVA¥3SNOO
ANVIL3IM

3NIT ANYILIM DdEJ

V-V NOILO3S-SSOHO

i

I
\

@ g g CHARLES T. KITZMILLER, ARCHITECT  ARQO11780
8 |8 @
& < B . . 14216 Banbury Way
o g
z I s & A X% Addition to Residence TAMPA, FLORIDA 33624 813—417-87:30
3 o . Charles T. Kitzmiller
o iy 804 Taray de Avila
ol 2| ¢ z5 X 70 THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, THESE PLANS COMPLY WITH FLORIDA BULDING CODE,
o o |Z8|D2 &5 Tampa, Florida 33613 7th EDITION (2020) SECTION 1603 FOR 145 MPH WIND ZONE
3 i 70 THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, THESE PLANS COMPLY WITH THE MINMUM REQUIRENENTS
PN = OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 7th EDITION (2020) RESDENTIAL SECTION R301
N
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Received August 19, 2022
Development Services

Hillsborough Additional / Revised
County Florida

7 «  Development Services ﬁ%@a’maﬁ@ﬂ Sheeﬁ Date StamﬁHere

601 E. Kennedy Blvd., 19th Floor | [813) 272 5600

5

b

VARWS-T1271 Applicant’s Name:

Application Number: Kristoffer Caldwell

Reviewing Planner’s Name:_ISi Brown Date: 8/18/2022'

Application Type: _ _ L :
[ planned Deﬁelopment(PD) (3 Minor Modification/Personal Appearance (PRS) Standard Rezoning (R2)

Variance (VAR) U Development of Regional Impact (DRI) L Major Modification {MM)
] Special Use (SU) ) conditional Use {cu} L} Other

Current Hearing Date (if applicable): 9/26/2022

Will this revision add land to the project? O ves B} no
IMPORTANT: if “Yes” is checked on the above, a Revised Application Sheet, Property Information Sheet, Affidavit to Authorize
Agent, and additional Deeds must be filed immediately to ensure proper noticing and sign posting requirements are met.

Will this revision remove land from the project? Q Yes No

; The following must be attached to this Sheet.

Cover Letter with summary of the changes and/or additional information pravided. If a revised Site Plan is being
submitted, all changes on the site plan must be listed in detail in the Cover Letter.

An updated Project Narrative consistent with the changes or additional information provided, if applicable.

Submittal Via:

Email - Note that no follow up paper file is necessary. Files must be in pdf format and minimum resolution of 300 dpi.
Maximum attachment{s) size is 15 MB.

Email this sheet along with all the additional/revised submittal items in pdf to: Zoningintake-DSD@ heflgov.net

For additional help and submittal questions, please call {813) 277-1633 or email Zoningintake-D5D@hcflgov.net.

I certify that changes described above are the only changes that have been made to the submission. Any further
changes will require an additional submission and certification.

/’Z W 08/19/2022

Signature Date

T 1 B A _ FOR OFFICE USE ONLY.. -
() Notification E-Mail Sent - [ Scanned into OPTIX :
L] Transmittal Completed In-Take Completed by:

1of1 10/2021

221271



Received August 19, 2022
Development Services

Variance to Encroach on Wetland Setback Narrative:

Mr. Stuart and Debbie Kauffmann are planning to add an extension to their residence at 804 Taray de
Avila in Tampa, FL 33613. The couple hired architect Charles Kitzmiller and had plans drafted to add a
one story 2,180-sf addition to the northwestern corner of the residence. This location of the addition
was identified as the only feasible area for the following reasons;

Driveway location and side yard setbacks from the western adjacent property

Side yard setbacks from the southern adjacent property

Furthest distance from the wetland setback line and side yard setbacks possible

Current pool and pool cage inhibit additions to the eastern (rear) portion of the residence
Location of existing air conditioning handler and pool pump

vk wNeE

The property is located on the southwestern shore of Lake Chapman and a cypress-dominant wetland
which extends into the northern portion of the property. As plans for the addition were being drafted, it
became evident that an established wetland delineation line was needed. Environmental Engineering
Consultants, Inc. was hired to establish the wetland line and submit the determination request to EPC.
The application was submitted on November 3, 2021 and a confirmation site visit with EPC was
conducted on December 7, 2021. Based on the established line and the proposed addition, it is
calculated that 140-sf of the proposed additional would encroach on the required 30-ft Wetland
Conservation buffer. The proposed area of encroachment, nor the 30-ft perimeter from this area,
features no trees or shrubs and is characterized by a typical St. Augustine grass area. St. Augustine grass
is a non-native turf which provides limited upland protection from the wetland. The area of
encroachment is a triangular shape; the maximum distance of encroachment is 19.85-ft and the
minimum distance is 10.15-ft

EPC’s Wetland Setback Encroachment Vegetation Compensation Guidelines states that for residential
lots a Compensation Planting Plan must be submitted if the impervious/pervious encroachment square
footage area is more than 500 square feet or 10% of the total buffer area. The proposed 140-sf of
encroachment therefore is exempt from the Compensation Planting Requirement.

The location of the proposed addition is the only feasible area which would conform to side yard
setbacks and existing structures. The 140-sf area of encroachment does not feature any native plants
and is characterized by St. Augustine grass. The area should be considered the least desirable portion of
the setback.

Variance to Fence Requirements Narrative:

In addition, Mr. and Mrs. Kaufman are proposing to build a fence with the height of 8-feet, in the front
yard of the property. Per LDC Section 6.07.02.C.1.A, a maximum fence height of 4 feet is permitted
within the required front yard in residential zoning districts. Therefore we are requesting a variance to
construct the proposed 8-foot fence along the front property line.

221271
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ADMINISTRATIVE WETLAND SETBACK ENCROACHMENT
DETERMINATION APPLICATION

221271



Received August 19, 2022
Development Services

PROPERTY LEGAL DESCRIPTION
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EPC REVIEW APPROVAL LETTER
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SITE PLAN

221271



Application Number:

VARIANCE CRITERIA RESPONSE

You must provide a response to each of the following questions. If additional space is needed, please attach
extra pages to this application.

Please see attached document for responses

1. Explain how the alleged hardships or practical difficulties are unique and singular to the subject property and are not
those suffered in common with other property similarly located?

2.Describe how the literal requirements of the Land Development Code (LDC) would deprive you of rights commonly
enjoyed by other properties in the same district and area under the terms of the LDC.

3. Explain how the variance, if allowed, will not substantially interfere with or injure the rights of others whose property
would be affected by allowance of the variance.

4. Explain how the variance is in harmony with and serves the general intent and purpose of the LDC and the
Comprehensive Plan (refer to Section 1.02.02 and 1.02.03 of the LDC for description of intent/purpose).

5. Explain how the situation sought to be relieved by the variance does not result from an illegal act or result from the
actions of the applicant, resulting in a self-imposed hardship.

6. Explain how allowing the variance will result in substantial justice being done, considering both the public benefits
intended to be secured by the LDC and the individual hardships that will be suffered by a failure to grant a variance.

s 22-1271



VARIANCE CRITERIA RESPONSE FORM
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1. Explain how the alleged hardships or practical difficulties are unique and singular to the subject
property and are not those suffered in common with other property similarly located?

The Subject Property features 6.593-acres of wetlands and surface water and 0.986-acres of upland.
The owners, Stuart J and Debbie Kaufman, of the Property would like to add a 2,180-sf one-story
addition to the northwestern corner of the current residential building. The one-story addition is
planned to be utilized primarily as a hurricane shelter which is of great concern and necessity to the
aging (respectively aged 72 and 73 years old) couple. The location of the addition was chosen as the
only feasible area due to current layout of the Property. As plans for the addition were being
drafted, it became evident that an established wetland delineation line was needed. Environmental
Engineering Consultants, Inc. was hired to establish the wetland line and submit the determination
request to EPC. The application was submitted on November 3, 2021 and a confirmation site visit
with EPC was conducted on December 7, 2021. Based on the established line and the proposed
addition, it is calculated that 140-sf of the proposed additional would encroach on the required 30-ft
Wetland Conservation buffer. The location of the proposed addition is the only feasible area which
would conform to side yard setbacks and existing structures. The 140-sf area of encroachment does
not feature any native plants and is characterized by St. Augustine grass.

2. Describe how the literal requirements of the Land Development Code (LDC) would deprive you of
rights commonly enjoyed by other properties in the same district and area under the terms of the LDC.

Because of the irregular lot shape, current structures and driveway, there are no other viable
locations for the proposed addition.

3. Explain how the variance, if allowed, will not substantially interfere with or injure the rights of others
whose property would be affected by allowance of the variance.

We do not foresee any interference or injury of rights to adjacent properties nor other
neighborhood owners. The owners are not requesting variances for side yard buffer encroachments
which would affect the adjacent neighbors. The current area of the proposed encroachment is
characterized by St. Augustine grass and features no native plants.

4. Explain how the variance is in harmony with and serves the general intent and purpose of the LDC and
the Comprehensive Plan (refer to Section 1.02.02 and 1.02.03 of the LDC for description of
intent/purpose).

We believe that the variance aligns with Section 1.02.02 as the request process and submittal is
comprehensive and does not interfere with the goals and objectives of the Future of Hillsborough
Comprehensive Plan. The variance is in harmony with Section 1.02.03 “in order to foster comfort
and welfare, and to aid in the...orderly and progressive development of the unincorporated
areas...” This variance would not conflict cause detrimental effects to the overall purpose and
intent of the LDC.

5. Explain how the situation sought to be relieved by the variance does not result from an illegal act or
result from the actions of the applicant, resulting in a self-imposed hardship.

22-1271



There have been no documented illegal acts nor self-imposed hardships in regards to this variance
request. The owners are acting in good faith with direction from Hillsborough County Development
Services and Natural Resources.

6. Explain how allowing the variance will result in substantial justice being done, considering both the
public benefits intended to be secured by the LDC and the individual hardships that will be suffered by a
failure to grant a variance.

This variance will not inhibit the purpose or intent of the LDC. If the variance is not granted, the
owners will suffer the costs and expense necessary to reach this point in the building process.

22-1271



RETURN

. SO

~

Documentary Tax Pd. S

1his wnﬂ'allm B“ﬂ Made and executed tho  2ND day of AUGUST A.D. 1988 by

SI1CO, INC. '
a corporation existing under the laws of State of Florida , and having its principal place of
bustness at

hereinafter called the grantor, to
STUART J. 6FMAN and DEBBIE KAYFMAN, husband and wife

0 postoffice address is 320 S. RIVERHILLS DRIVE, TEMPLE TERRACE, FL.

he?e?na]er called the granice:

(Wherever wused herein the terms ‘‘erantor’ and tramce mclude all the parties fo_this instrument and
the heirs, legal tepresentatives and amigns of and th and asigns of corporations)

{“ﬂimfsstﬁl: That the grantor. for and in consideration of the sum of 3 10.00  and other

valuable ~onsiderations. receipt whereof s hereby acknowledged, by these presents does grant, bargain, sell,

County, Florida. viz:

Lot 50 in Block 5 of AVILA UNIT NO. 2, according to map or plat
thereof as recorded in Plat Book 50 Page 22 of the Public
Records of Hillsborough County, Florida.

Purchaser(s) acknowledge that the 'Declaration of Restrictive Covenants for Avila
Golf Course' dated Pebruary 5, 1981 recorded in Official Record Book 3775 Page 1639
of the Public Records of Hillsborough County, Florida, is not applicable to
purchaser(s)' property, and that Sico, Inc. and Avila Golf and Country Club, Inc.
have full right and authority to make modification to the existing golf course at

£ any time hereafter, without any consent whatsoever from the above purchaser(s).

1099“1“‘ with all the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or tn any-
wise appertaining.

10 ﬂﬁllt aﬂd tO HDM, the same in fee simple forever.

nlld the grantor hereby covenants with said grantee that it is lawfully seized of said land in fee

simple; that it has good right and lawful authorily to sell and convey said land; that it hereby [u"y war-
rants the title to said land and will defend the same against the lawful claims of all p
and that satd land is free of all encumbrances except for 1988 taxes and subsequent
years, restrictions, reservations, easements and assessments of
record, if any.
e RICHARD
o CLEAK @ C’PCUITA(;E)L:,RT
o - g HILL3BOROUGH CounTy
(éo"ou.mi‘;“-!‘)‘l lll l‘fmﬂtss wh“' BOf the grantor has caused these presents to

; i . be executed in its name, and s corporate seal to be hereunto affixed, by its
ER . W proper officers thereunio duly authorized, the day and year first above written.

SI1CO, INC
£d tn the presence of: / %O
4 By 4 ﬁ

omas H. Gerice- President

FLORIDA =~ ™
COUNTV OoF HILLSBOROUGH

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this dsy, before me, an offn
personally appeared

p

N ~
dulyduthorized in the Stite_end County sforessid to take acknowled

Thomas H. Gray

well known to me to be the VICE~Predent 8!@‘ HIPYUNIE of the sorporation named a3 grantor
in the foregoing deed. snd thar they H) know! ing the same in the of two Jubscribil i freely sne. voluntarily
under authority duly vested in them by s3id corporation and that the seal sffixed thereto is true i, cor i
28D AbCHET 88
WITNESS my hand and official teal in the County and State last aforessid this day of .A.-D. 19

ST#88060118-02
This Tusinument pn’fﬂl’t’(, boy: Norma Love
STEWART TITLE OF TAMPA
Addres3298] Telecom Parkway North
Tampa, Florida 33637

Lo a f\[‘
R i CFF.EX A A
DD~y 7 wcod74c 680 \V)
WARRANTYY DEEOD & RAMCO FOARM 33
(FROM CORPORATION-

alien, remise. release, convey and confirm unto the grantce, all that certain land situate in  HILLSBORQUYH

S6°¢ # 6- 901 6En

86[69!83
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" " This Warranty Deed Medo and exccuted tho nZG‘M dayof April AD.19 90 by
SICO INC., a Florida Corporation , TAX ID# 59-2877378
*> a corporation existing under the laws of FLORIDA » and having lis principal place of

businessat 15436 N. Florida Ave., Suite 101, Tampa, FL 33613
hereffiafter called the grantor, to

; STUART J. KAUFMAN and De--~.- KAUF IRis wife
w55 . 55 '
*whose post office address s

320 S. Riverhills Drive, Temple Terrace, FL 33617
herelnafter ealled the granteo. i

Witnesseth: That the grantor, for and In conslderation of the sum of $  10.00 and other
valuable conslderations, receipt whercof is hereby acknowledged, by tliese presents does grant, bargaln, sell, allen,
. Temisq, release, convey and confirm unto the granteg, ali that certaln land situate in HILLSBOROUGH
County, Florida, viz:

Part of Lot 51, Block 5, AVILA UNIT NO. 2, according to the map or plat thereof
“as recorded in Plat Book 50, Page 22, Public Records of Hillsborough County,
Florida, being described as follows:
BEGINNING at the most Southeasterly corner of said Lot 51, rum thence N.35°14'42"E.,
249.45 feet through said Lot 51; ‘thence N.65°07'44"E., 279.82 feet through said
Lot 51 to the most Northeasterly corner of said Lot 51; thence S.51°03'51"W.,
511.43 feet along the Southeasterly boundary of said Lot 51 to the POINT OF BEGINNING.
Containing 0.3992 acres, more or less.
PURCHASERS ACKNOWLEDGE THAT THE 'DECLARATION OF RESTRICTIVE COVENANIS FOR AVILA
GOLF COURSE" DATED FEBRUARY 5, 1981 AND RECORDED IN O.R. BOOK 3775, PAGE 1639, OF
THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA IS NOT APPLICABLE TO PURCHASER
FOR PURCHASER'S PROPERTY, AND THAT SICO INC., f/k/a AVILA GOLF AND COUNIRY CLUB, INC.
HAVE FULL RIGHT AND AUTHORITY TO MAKE MODIFICATIONS TO THE EXISTING GOLF COURSE AT

ANY TIME HEREAFTER,” WITHOUT ANY CONSENT WHATSOEVER FROM THE PURCHASER/GRANTEE.

Together with all the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in anywise
appertaining.

To Have and to Hold, the same In fco simple forever.

~ And the grantor hereby covenants with sald granteo that it is lawfully selzed of said land in fee simple;
that it has good right and lawfu) authority to scll and convey sald land; that it hercby fully warrants the title to
sald land and will defend the same against the lawful ‘claims of all persons whomsoever; and that said land is frea
from all encumbrances, except, taxes accruing subsequent to December 31, 19 89, easements,
reservations and restrictions of public record, if anmy.
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§ 5 (CORPLRATE sEAL) In Witness Whercof, the grantor has caused these presents to bo cx-
'.E'f'i'«,- : f‘_’,; B Vo ccuted In its name, and {ts corporate seal to be hereunto affixed, by its proper
09 PR officers. thereunto duly authorized, the day and year first above written,

»
©2ea035055F

WITNESS:

-----------

WITNES
" WITNESS' RICHARD  AKE
STATE OF FLORIDA R
COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH ik
. .(I;hé’_fpgeéb'l'ng fnstrument was acknowledged beforo me this YA dayof _April 1990
vby” © THOMAS GRAY, Vice Pres., of SICO INC.
i corporation, on behalf of the corporation,

47 '_'"-Elquda

Bocumentary Tax Pd. $ _Aﬁggﬂl———

i Pablic {;‘u‘:‘ﬁ‘é”’ Z"g’;."éie', uab;fough County
i, . totary Public, State of Florida at L
g ecion cepies dune A By: & Ooputy Gieed
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This Instrument prepured by amdsetussoas: RETURN TO GRANTEE
TITLETRUST INC, "MR. & MRS. KAUFMAN"
320 W. Fletcher Ave.,, Suite 110 AS ABOVE ADDRESSED 2r
Tampa, FL 33613 £
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Hillsharough County 'O/)) <, %
Florick @/) 909 o
VARIANCE APPLICATION 0%
Z g
IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS TO ALL APPLICANTS: V/OG
You must schedule an appointment to submit this application by calling 813-277-1630. ¢
All requirements listed on the submittal checklist must be met. Incomplete applications will not be accepted.

Property Information

Address‘ B 0H Taray b1 ) L yistaterzip: 1 PonPpy FL 33 Ay rnsee: 25-27- 1
Folio(s): IS"e?q '%’SD_QO Zoning: _P D Future Land Use; =~ L Property Size: 1A%~ siive &

Property Owner Infermation

Name: (’gtu/m:r:)‘- k/’vdﬁnﬁ?;//a: bﬁ‘ e ’-7 ’de’/‘g‘ﬂq,{g Q f& /["39‘__[ !“T ['

Daytime Phone:

. —_— —
Address: 04 TAVa el be Avira City/State/Zip: | VPR FL 33613
Email: S'h}a ’:f' ’ij‘ V""W {mﬁ'n @ ‘) Mei| /' (oM FAX Number:

Name. S‘h)d( Ji't' l<¢() 6\,“"‘ Applicant Information Daytime Phone: ?, 1 -73‘;:_/ I 7 [

Address: 3DH Té‘“’“f De Punag Citysatelzip: 1 e P F1L-336 I3
Email: dtva oF, 35 VawFman € 4 i""‘tl/ LD FAX Number:

Applicant’s Representative (if different than above)
A Evvrrevimental ‘
Name: V\-\“(S Lo M (‘_L’g [P al © Evgincrees n g Daytime Phone: 9> 13- 131~ 32 |
Cenivl tants (Exd) »
Address: 9\ 4 Mo Ble Lx,‘ Avr City / State/Zip: Tc‘\m".,ﬂci : FL 33 6 0Y

Email: ‘(Cq \Awt | l (}D e L~ ‘i“\"\f\q‘ﬂz\ by * Cevn FAX Number:

I HEREBY SWEAR OR AFFIRM THAT ALL THE INFORMATION I HEREBY AUTHORIZE THE PROCESSING OF THIS APPLICATION
PROVIDED IN THIS APPLICATION PACKET IS TRUE AND AND RECOGNIZE THAT THE FINAL ACTION ON THIS PETITION
ACCURATE, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, AND SHALL BE BINDING TO THE PROPERTY AS WELL AS TO
AUTHORIZE THE REPNESENTATIVE LISTED ABOVE TO ACT ON CURRENT AND ANY FUTURE OWNERS.
MY BEJALE OIYTI 4s éypuc/mon. )

; .J a /
Signature of A—;:ic"ltlt Sigfiatutd of Pregerty Owner

oy } i ¥ o

tva A T Kav ey, SivanT T Ka/Aw lle

Type or Print Name Type or Print Name

. Office Use Only ;
 Intake Staff Signature: Ana LJ’KM Intake Date; 08/02/22 i
! 1
i Case Number: 22-1271 & Public Hearing Date: 09/26/2022 |
: Receipt Number: :

Planning and Growth Manapement Department, 601 E Kennedy Blvd, 20™ Floor

22-1271



Page 1 of 1

PARCEL INFORMATION HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY FLORIDA

Jurisdiction

Unincorporated County

Zoning Category

Planned Development

Folio: 15893.3280

Zoning PD

Description Planned Development

Rz 78-0017

Flood Zone:AE BFE =519 ft

Flood Zone:X AREA OF MINIMAL FLOOD
HAZARD

FIRM Panel 0205H

FIRM Panel 12057C0205H

Suffix H

Effective Date Thu Aug 28 2008

Pre 2008 Flood Zone X

Pre 2008 Flood Zone AE

Pre 2008 Firm Panel 1201120205D

County Wide Planning Area

Greater Carrollwood
Northdale

Community Base Planning

Greater Carrollwood

Area Northdale

Planned Development PD

Re-zoning null

Census Data Tract: 011107
Block: 2000

Census Data Tract: 011107
Block: 2002

Future Landuse R-2

Urban Service Area USA

Mobility Assessment Urban

District

Mobility Benefit District 1

Fire Impact Fee Northwest

Parks/Schools Impact Fee NORTHEAST

ROW/Transportation ZONE 1

Impact Fee

Wind Borne Debris Area

140 MPH Area

| 18616

Vi 1829 / b

3 b
16306 / \ / RN {25

i / N L ( i ey N\ % 30| il
Auqust 2,2022 1:3 442

2] 003 008 21 mi

| !

I T ]

0 0.04 009 018 km

P, HIED B 14 ot by- P DI 160 K5 -Gecm atts -STeet & Amesses

HIlERomagh o vty Fhikda

Competitive Sites

NO

Redevelopment Area

NO

Folio: 15893.3280
PIN: U-25-27-18-0N8-000005-00050.0
STUART J AND DEBBIE KAUFMAN
Mailing Address:
804 TARAY DE AVILA
TAMPA, FL 33613-1024
Site Address:
804 TARAY DE AVILA
LUTZ, FI 33548
SEC-TWN-RNG: 25-27-18
Acreage: 7.17963982
Market Value: $2,173,109.00
Landuse Code: 0100 SINGLE FAMILY

Or

Hillsborough County makes no warranty, representation or guaranty as to the content, sequence, accuracy, timeliness, or
completeness of any of the geodata information provided herein. The reader should not rely on the data provided herein for any
reason. Hillsborough County explicitly disclaims any representations and warranties, including, without limitations, the implied
warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose. Hillsborough County shall assume no liability for:

1. Any error, omissions, or inaccuracies in the information provided regardless of how caused.

2. Any decision made or action taken or not taken by any person in reliance upon any information or data furnished hereunder.

https://maps.hillsboroughcounty.org/DSD/DSD.html
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